## 505788832 11/22/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5835660

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
JOHN A. CARR			10/16/2019			
FURMAN VANDRAKE	THOMPSC	DN II	10/15/2019			
AUSTIN T. BUMBALOU	JGH		10/16/2019			
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA						
Street Address:	300 E S	TREET SW				
City:	WASHIN	WASHINGTON				
State/Country:	D.C.	D.C.				
Postal Code:	20546					
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	]			
		<b>Number</b> 16691219				
Property Type	1					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	1 DATA (;	256)544-0258				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (; be sent to	16691219 256)544-0258 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (; pe sent to provided;	16691219 256)544-0258 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (; pe sent to provided; 2 li	16691219 256)544-0258 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 256-544-0013 isa.r.hughes@nasa.gov	nt via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (; pe sent to provided; li	16691219 256)544-0258 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> ; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 256-544-0013 isa.r.hughes@nasa.gov NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CEI	nt via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (i pe sent to provided; 2 li N L	16691219 256)544-0258 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i></b> <b><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i></b> 256-544-0013 isa.r.hughes@nasa.gov NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CEI _S01/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL	nt via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (i pe sent to provided; 2 li N L	16691219 256)544-0258 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> ; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 256-544-0013 isa.r.hughes@nasa.gov NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CEI	nt via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (( provided; 2 li N L	16691219 256)544-0258 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i></b> <b><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i></b> 256-544-0013 isa.r.hughes@nasa.gov NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CEI _S01/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL	nt via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (i) provided; li L UMBER:	16691219 256)544-0258 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 256-544-0013 isa.r.hughes@nasa.gov NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CEI _S01/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL MSFC, ALABAMA 35812	nt via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (i) provided; li L UMBER:	16691219 256)544-0258 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 256-544-0013 isa.r.hughes@nasa.gov NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CEI S01/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL MSFC, ALABAMA 35812 MFS-33653-1	nt via US Mail.			

Patent Application



## Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Method for Fabricating a Photovoltaic Device Using Computer-Controlled System							
inventor(s):	John A. Carr, Furman VanDrake Thompson II, Austin T, Bumbalough							
NASA Case No.:	MFS-33653-1	Application No.*:	16,691,219	Filing Date*: 11/21/2019				

WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States Government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration;

WHEREAS, the making of this Assignment and Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR Part 501; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated below, an application for United States Patent on the above-entitled invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of employment by the Government, the undersigned hereby:

1. Assign to the Government my (our) full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional application(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom.

2. Agree to grant to the Government my (our) full and exclusive foreign rights in and to said invention, in accordance with 37 CFR 501.9(d), including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1863), as amended. If the Government chooses not to file an application in any foreign country, I (we) may request rights in that country, in accordance with 37 CFR 501.9(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government of a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental purposes. The terms of such reservation will appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue on such invention.

 Agree, at the expense of the Government, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested information to, and (c) to cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment and Agreement.

\*4. Authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert the application number and filing date above uncomplexited/

	10/16/2019	11/	21/2019	
(Sigrįšiure of Inventor)	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Data Ap	plication Execu	ited)
John A. Carr	582 Bell Point Road, Lacey's Spring,	AL 35	754	USA
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)			
Jaconer J. Danger I.	10/15/2019	11/2	21/2019	
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Dale Ap	plication Execu	led)
Furman VanDrake Thompson II	378 Weatherford Drive NW, Madison	. AL 3	5757	USA
Noventor's Type ( Neme)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)			
1 Sund To a the Sund St.	10/16/2019	11/2	21/2019	
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Ap	plication Execu	led)
Austin T. Bumbalough	114 Abingdon Ave NW, Huntsville, A	L 3580	1 USA	١
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	**********	******	·····

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.